(R=90~556)
[s oAl
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 27406

L.~ S

ADOPTED ON 0 CT 161989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to the
agreement with SCRIPPS MEMORIAL MCDONALD CENTER, to continue
providing treatment for drug and alcohol rehabilitation under the
CITYMED Health Plan for the one-year period from August 1, 1989
through July 31, 1990, under the terms and conditions set forth

in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

-
Document No. RR- 274{)() {

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o’
BY?M&%&M_
haron A. Marshall

Deputy City Attorney

SAM:pev

09/28/89
Aud.Cert:9000263
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.
R-90-556
Form=r.auagr

~-PAGE 1 OF 1-



“ The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__9000263

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 084

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACRE: | SY | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | senFEauip | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__65,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE [0

Vendor Scripps Memorial Hospital/The Counseling and Recovery Institute/
Alvarado Parkway Institute
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds Agreement and First Amendment to

Agreements for drug and alcohol rehabilitation coverage for the CityMed Health Plan.

Date August 29 19 89 By:w?@%n .
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA ~
ACRE | &Y | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o398 | OFERATION | senr/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 60021 430 4818 [060021 $ 65,000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $ 65,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3.86) FUND OVERRIDE O

[-274567 OOT.IG]QQQ ac._ 9000263




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members

Nays Not Present Ineligible

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl

H. Wes Pratt

Ed Struiksma

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

QERNERORE]
DDDDDD&QD
OOoOogoooaoo

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

.oy

Resolion (959 4 567 romes 00T 161989

CC-1276 {Rev. 12-87)






